PERTH & KINROSS INTEGRATION JOINT BOARD

Accounts for the period from 1 April 2022 to 31 March 2023

Notice is hereby given under Section 195 of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 that:

- (a) Copies of the unaudited Annual Accounts for Perth & Kinross Integration Joint Board for the year ended 31 March 2023 will be available for public inspection from 30 June 2023 to 20 July 2023, both dates inclusive from the following website: www.pkc.gov.uk/article/17248/Integration-Joint-Board or in person on weekdays between the hours of 9am and 4.30pm.
- (b) The books, deeds, contracts, bills, vouchers and receipts relating thereto, for Perth & Kinross Integration Joint Board will be deposited with the Interim Chief Finance Officer (01738 459556), at 2 High Street, Perth.
- (c) Any person wishing to inspect the above documents physically should contact the above address in writing or by telephone to make an appointment for such inspection. Any person inspecting documents may take photocopies charged at 10p per sheet.
- (d) Any person may object to the Accounts or any part thereof, no later than 21 July 2023. Objections and the grounds thereof must be sent in writing to the Auditor: Audit Scotland, 102 West port, Edinburgh, EH3 9DN. By the same date a copy of any objections and the grounds thereof must be sent to the Integration Joint Board.
- (e) The Auditor shall, if so requested by any person objecting to the Accounts of the above bodies, afford to that person an opportunity of appearing before and being heard by the Auditor with respect to that objection, either personally or by a representative.

D Mitchell, Interim Chief Finance Officer (Perth & Kinross Integration Joint Board)